GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT WRITERS' BUILDINGS KOLKATA-700001

No. 635-E

<u>ORDER</u>

In terms of West Bengal Services (Appointment, Probation and Confirmation) Rules, 1979, the following temporary Junior Engineer (Electrical), in the West Bengal Subordinate Engineering Service(Electrical) under Public Works Department is hereby declared confirmed in the rank of Junior Engineer (Electrical), with effect from the date as indicated against his name.

Sl. No.	Name of the officer	Date of Birth	Date of joining	Date of
				Confirmation
1.	Smt. Shanti Hembram	18-01-69	01-09-2004	01-09-2007

By order of the Governor,

Date: 08-03-17

(Sri P. P. KAR) Joint Secretary(Personnel) to the Government of West Bengal Public Works Department

No. 635/1(6)-E/E-I/4C-02/03

Date: 08-03-17

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the

- 1. Principal Accountant General (A&E) West Bengal.
- 2. Pay & Accounts Officer Kolkata Pay & Accounts Office-I/II/III.
- 3. Treasury Officer , _____ Treasury.
- 4. Leave Cell, PWD.
- 5. Vigilance Cell, PWD.
- 6. Guard File, Establishment Branch, PWD.

Joint Secretary(P),PWD Date: 08-03-17

No. 635/2(13)-E/E-I/4C-02/03

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the

- 1. CE (El)-II, PWDte.
- 2. CE, H.Q./Planning/ South Zone/West Zone/North Zone/Social Sector, PWDte.
- 3. Assistant Chief Engineer(El),Head Quarter& Planning /South Zone/West Zone/North Zone, PWDte.
- 4. SE(El), Housing & Planning Works, PWDte.
- 5. Smt Shanti Hembram, JE(El), Purulia Electrical Section, Housing Directorate.

Joint Secretary(P),PWD